MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(Department of Revenue)

(CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES)

CORRIGENDUM

New Delhi, the 1st July, 2022

(INCOME-TAX)

G.S.R. 505(E).—In the notification of the Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue (Central Board of Direct Taxes) number 73/2022 dated 30th June, 2022, published vide number G.S.R. 482(E), dated 30th June, 2022 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Subsection (i),—

(i) at page 3, in line 24, for word "exchange", read "Exchange",

(ii) at page 3, in line 32, for word "transferring", read "transfer";

(iii) at page 3, for lines 37 and 38, substitute,

"(4E) The Exchange referred to in sub-rule (1) shall, at the time of preparing the quarterly statement in Form No. 26QF, furnish particulars of amount paid or credited on which tax was not deducted in accordance";

(iv) at page 4, in line 5, for word "exchange", read "Exchange";

(v) at page 4, in line 13, for word "pain" read "paid";

(vi) at page 4, in line 26, for word "issues" read "issued";

(vii) at page 4, in line 35, for word "produced" read "furnished".

[Notification No. 77 /2022/F. No. 370142/29/2022-TPL (Part-1)]

ANKIT JAIN, Under Secy.

2